

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2018

Page 1, line 22, replace "32,661,310" with "33,161,310" and replace "81,436,058" with "81,936,058"

Page 2, line 4, replace "35,272,419" with "35,772,419" and replace "114,512,900" with "115,012,900"

Page 2, line 6, replace "22,322,074" with "22,822,074" and replace "45,804,039" with "46,304,039"

Page 6, remove lines 7 through 18

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:**

This amendment provides for the following:

- Removes funding of \$1.5 million from the general fund for a grant to the Lewis and Clark Foundation.
- Removes funding of \$500,000 from the general fund for a Wade Westin Memorial grant to the Theodore Roosevelt Medora Foundation.
- Provides funding of \$2.5 million from the general fund for providing additional tourism infrastructure grants.